## Lincoln County, MN CLOSING DATE: Monday, November 30<sup>th</sup>, 2020

## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

NOTICE is hereby given that SEALED BIDS will be received by the Lincoln County Auditor, Lincoln County Courthouse, 319 North Rebecca St, Ivanhoe, MN until 2:00 PM on Monday, November 30<sup>th</sup>, 2020. Proposals will be opened and read publicly at the Lincoln County Courthouse, Ivanhoe, Minnesota, immediately following the hour set for receiving bids for the following project:

## COUNTY CONTRACT NO. 04-2020

LOCATION: SAP 041-601-032 CSAH 1 between TH 14 & CSAH 15 (Length 8.027 mi.) SAP 041-613-027 CSAH 13 between CSAH 1 & 130<sup>th</sup> Ave (Length 0.042 mi.) SAP 041-608-034 CSAH 8 between TH 14 & CSAH 7 (Length 0.877 mi.) County Maintenance CSAH 1 between CSAH 20 & 400<sup>th</sup> St (Length 0.007 mi.) County Maintenance CSAH 5 between CSAH 17 & 320<sup>th</sup> St (Length 0.014 mi.) County Maintenance CSAH 13 between 150<sup>th</sup> Ave & CR 103 (Length 0.008 mi.)

TYPE OF WORK: Aggregate Shouldering, Bituminous Surfacing, & Minor Grading LENGTH: 8.975 mi.

## The major items of work are approximately:

- 18,149 TON of TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)
- 7,383 TON of SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE
- 3,898 SQ YD of MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE
- 119,469 LIN FT of 4" SOLID LINE PAINT
  - 6,037 CU YD of EXCAVATION COMMON
  - 8,363 CU YD of COMMON EMBANKMENT

Plans and Specifications may be downloaded from the Lincoln County website, www.co.lincoln.mn.us, (see further details on website) or by calling the Lincoln County Highway Department at 507-694-1464 to request a paper copy for a charge of \$100.00, includes shipping and tax.

Bids must be sealed, identified on the envelope and accompanied by a Bidder's Bond or Certified Check in an amount equal to at least 5% of the total bid made payable to the Treasurer of Lincoln County.

The County reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any irregularities thereof.

SS / Deb Vierhuf Lincoln County Auditor